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CHAPTER 4.

AN ACT to create 20.03 (4) and 21.024 of the statutes, relating to civil defense, and
making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:
SECTION 1. 20.03 (4) of the statutes is created to read:
20.03 (4) CIVII, DEFENSE. Annually, beginning- July 1, 1950, $10,000 for civil defense

activities.
SECTION 2. 21.024 of the statutes is created to read:
21.024 The adjutant general, under the direction of the governor, is responsible for

state activity in the program of civil defense. He shall stimulate the preparation of local
civil defense plans, and assist in the co-ordination of such plans. He shall co-operate with
civil defense agencies of other states and of the federal government. He may organize
volunteer units necessary to maintain state activities and to assist and supplement local
civil defense activities during a period of emergency. To , carry out these functions he may
employ necessary assistants, who shall not be subject to chapter 16.

Approved February 9, 1951.
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